WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF BIHAR



CORRIGENDUM

FOR

HIRING OF CONSULTANCY SERVICE FOR PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR PROCUREMENT OF DREDGER

JOINT DIRECTOR, FLOOD MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENT SUPPORT CENTRE, 2ND FLOOR, JAL SANSADHAN BHAWAN, ANISABAD, PATNA-800002, BIHAR

> GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FLOOD MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENT SUPPORT CENTRE 2^{ND} FLOOR, JAL SANSADHAN BHAWAN, ANISABAD, PATNA -800002

CORRIGENDUM FOR

HIRING OF CONSULTANCY SERVICE FOR PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR PROCUREMENT OF DREDGER

Ref. No. - WRD/FMISC/EOI/01/2017-18

With reference to Expression of Interest (EoI) with above mentioned reference number for "Hiring of Consultancy Service for Preparation of Detailed Project Report for Procurement of Dredger under Government of Bihar" following changes has been made:

The Serial No. 5 of EoI has been replaced as below:

"The Consultant firm will have minimum required qualification and experience as detailed below. Consultant may provide extra qualification and experience, if they have. The extra qualification and experience will make extra weightage in evaluation process.

- I. The firm should have been for at least ten (10) years in consulting business.
- II. Average annual turnover of INR 5, 0000,000 in any two (02) years during the last five (05) years, from 2011-12 to 2015-16.
- III. Relevant Experience for at least two (02) similar projects. The firm should have experienced and experts with expertise in Preparation of DPR for procurement of dredger, its monitoring, dredged material management plan, maintenance dredging Decision Support System Development, Management Support, Training, etc.
- IV. Working Experience with Externally funded not less than two (02) project e.g. World Bank, ADB, and any other reputed organization."

This notice for corrigendum will also be posted on websites http://fmis.bih.nic.in, h

Inconvenience caused deeply regretted.

(Nagan Prasad) Joint Director

Flood Management Improvement Support Centre, 2nd Floor, Jal Sansadhan Bhawan, Anisabad, Patna-800002

Tele:+(91) 612-2254802 Telefax:+(91)612-

2256999

E-mail: krpbihar@gmail.com